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EN: Hazard statements: H290 Met. Corr. 1: May be corrosive to metals. H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Causes severe skin burns and eye damage. Precautionary statements: P280: Wear protective gloves, protective clothing, eye protection, face protection. P301+P330+P331: IF SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth. Do NOT in-
duce vomiting. P303+P361+P353: IF ON SKIN (or hair): Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water or shower. P305+P351+P338: IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. P310 Immediately call a doctor. P501 Dispose 
of contents/container to by handing over to the person authorized to dispose of waste or by returning to the supplier. NL: Gevarenaanduidingen: H290 Met. Corr. 1: Kan bijtend zijn voor metalen. H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Veroorzaakt ernstige brandwonden en oogletsel. Veiligheidsaanbevelingen: P280: Bescher-
mende handschoenen, beschermende kleding, oogbescherming, gelaatsbescherming dragen. P301+P330+P331: NA INSLIKKEN: de mond spoelen GEEN braken opwekken. P303+P361+P353: BIJ CONTACT MET DE HUID (of het haar): verontreinigde kleding onmiddellijk uittrekken. Huid met water afspoelen/afdouchen. 
P305+P351+P338: BIJ CONTACT MET DE OGEN: voorzichtig afspoelen met water gedurende een aantal minuten; contactlenzen verwijderen, indien mogelijk; blijven spoelen. P310 Onmiddellijk een arts raadplegen. P501 Inhoud/verpakking afvoeren naar door inleveren bij een bevoegde persoon voor hantering van afval of re-
tourneren aan de leverancier. DE: Gefahrenhinweise: H290 Met. Corr. 1: Kann gegenüber Metallen korrosiv sein. H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Verursacht schwere Verätzungen der Haut und schwere Augenschäden. Sicherheitshinweise: P280: Schutzhandschuhe, Schutzkleidung, Augenschutz, Gesichtsschutz tragen. 
P301+P330+P331: BEI VERSCHLUCKEN: Mund ausspülen. KEIN Erbrechen herbeiführen. P303+P361+P353: BEI BERÜHRUNG MIT DER HAUT (oder dem Haar): Alle kontaminierten Kleidungsstücke sofort ausziehen. Haut mit Wasser abwaschen oder duschen. P305+P351+P338: BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang 
behutsam mit Wasser spülen. Eventuell vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spülen. P310 Sofort Arzt anrufen. P501 Inhalt/Behälter mit der Übergabe an die für Abfallverwertung oder Rückgabe an Lieferanten zuständige Person zuführen. FR: Mentions de danger: H290 Met. Corr. 1: Peut être corrosif 
pour les métaux. H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Provoque de graves brûlures de la peau et de graves lésions des yeux. Conseils de prudence: P280: Porter des gants de protection, des vêtements de protection, un équipement de protection des yeux/du visage. P301+P330+P331: EN CAS D’INGESTION: Rincer la bouche. 
NE PAS faire vomir. P303+P361+P353: EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux): Enlever immédiatement tous les vêtements contaminés. Rincer la peau à l’eau ou se doucher. P305+P351+P338: EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: Rincer avec précaution à l’eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de 
contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. P310 Appeler immédiatement un médecin. P501 Éliminer le contenu/récipient dans en le remettant à une personne autorisée à éliminer les déchets ou en le retournant au fournisseur. ES: Indicaciones de peligro: H290 Met. Corr. 1: 
Puede ser corrosivo para los metales. H314 Provoca quemaduras graves en la piel y lesiones oculares graves. H318 Provoca lesiones oculares graves. Consejos de prudencia: P280: Llevar guantes, prendas, gafas, máscara de protección. P301+P330+P331: EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Enjuagar la boca. NO provocar el vómito. 
P303+P361+P353: EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL (o el pelo): Quitar inmediatamente toda la ropa contaminada. Enjuagar la piel con agua o ducharse. P305+P351+P338: EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar con agua cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto cuando estén pre-
sentes y pueda hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado. P310 Llamar inmediatamente a un médico. P501 Eliminar el contenido/el recipiente mediante la entrega a la persona autorizada para el tratamiento con los residuos o devolviéndolo al suministrador. IT: Indicazioni di pericolo: H290 Met. Corr. 1: Può essere corro-
sivo per i metalli. H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Provoca gravi ustioni cutanee e gravi lesioni oculari. Consigli di prudenza: P280: Indossare guanti, indumenti protettivi. Proteggere gli occhi, il viso. P301+P330+P331: IN CASO DI INGESTIONE: sciacquare la bocca. NON provocare il vomito P303+P361+P353: IN CASO DI 
CONTATTO CON LA PELLE (o con i capelli): togliersi di dosso immediatamente tutti gli indumenti contaminati. Sciacquare la pelle o fare una doccia. P305+P351+P338: IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: sciacquare accuratamente per parecchi minuti. Togliere le eventuali lenti a contatto se è agevole farlo. Continuare a sci-
acquare. P310 Contattare immediatamente un medico. P501 Smaltire il prodotto/recipiente con la consegna a una persona autorizzata per lo smaltimento dei rifiuti o con la restituzione al fornitore. DA: Faresætninger: H290 Met. Corr. 1: Kan ætse metaller. H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Forårsager svære ætsninger af 
huden og øjenskader. Sikkerhedssætninger: P280: Bær beskyttelseshandsker, beskyttelsestøj, øjenbeskyttelse, ansigtsbeskyttelse. P301+P330+P331: I TILFÆLDE AF INDTAGELSE: Skyl munden. Fremkald IKKE opkastning. P303+P361+P353: VED KONTAKT MED HUDEN (eller håret): Tilsmudset tøj tages straks af/ fjernes. Skyl 
eller brus huden med vand. P305+P351+P338: VED KONTAKT MED ØJNENE: Skyl forsigtigt med vand i flere minutter. Fjern eventuelle kontaktlinser, hvis dette kan gøres let. Fortsæt skylning. P310 Ring omgående til en læge. P501 Indhold/beholder bortskaffes aflevering til en autoriseret indsamlingsvirksomhed eller returne-
ring til leverandører. FI: Vaaralausekkeet: H290 Met. Corr. 1: Voi syövyttää metalleja. H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Voimakkaasti ihoa syövyttävää ja silmiä vaurioittavaa. Turvalausekkeet: P280: Käytä suojakäsineitä, suojavaatetusta, silmiensuojainta, kasvonsuojainta. P301+P330+P331: JOS KEMIKAALIA ON 
NIELTY: Huuhdo suu. EI saa oksennuttaa. P303+P361+P353: JOS KEMIKAALIA JOUTUU IHOLLE (tai hiuksiin): Riisu saastunut vaatetus välittömästi. Huuhdo iho vedellä tai suihkuta. P305+P351+P338: JOS KEMIKAALIA JOUTUU SILMIIN: Huuhdo huolellisesti vedellä usean minuutin ajan. Poista mahdolliset piilolinssit, jos sen 
voi tehdä helposti. Jatka huuhtomista. P310 Ota välittömästi yhteys lääkäriin. P501 Hävitä sisältö/pakkaus toimittamalla hävitettäväksi hyväksyttyyn jätteenkäsittelylaitokseen tai palauttamalla toimittajalle. SE: Riskdeklarationer: H290 Met. Corr. 1: Kan vara korrosivt för metaller. H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: 
Orsakar allvarliga frätskador på hud och ögon. Skyddsangivelser: P280: Använd skyddshandskar, skyddskläder, ögonskydd, ansiktsskydd. P301+P330+P331: VID FÖRTÄRING: Skölj munnen. Framkalla INTE kräkning. P303+P361+P353: VID HUDKONTAKT (även håret): Ta omedelbart av alla nedstänkta kläder. Skölj 
huden med vatten eller duscha.’ P305+P351+P338: VID KONTAKT MED ÖGONEN: Skölj försiktigt med vatten i flera minuter. Ta ur eventuella kontaktlinser om det går lätt. Fortsätt att skölja. P310 Kontakta genast läkare. P501 Innehållet/behållaren lämnas till genom att överlämna produkten till en person som har 
tillstånd att bortskaffa avfall eller genom att returnera den till leverantören. PL: Zwroty wskazujące rodzaj zagrożenia: H290 Met. Corr. 1: Może powodować korozję metali. H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Powoduje poważne oparzenia skóry oraz uszkodzenia oczu. Zwroty określające warunki bezpiec-
znego stosowania: P280: Stosować rękawice ochronne/odzież ochronną/ochronę oczu/ochronę twarzy. P301+P330+P331: W PRZYPADKU POŁKNIĘCIA: wypłukać usta. NIE wywoływać wymiotów. P303+P361+P353: W PRZYPADKU KONTAKTU ZE SKÓRĄ (lub z włosami): Natychmiast zdjąć całą zanieczyszczoną 
odzież. Spłukać skórę pod strumieniem wody lub prysznicem. P305+P351+P338: W PRZYPADKU DOSTANIA SIĘ DO OCZU: Ostrożnie płukać wodą przez kilka minut. Wyjąć soczewki kontaktowe, jeżeli są i można je łatwo usunąć. Nadal płukać. P310 Natychmiast skontaktować się z lekarzem. P501 Zawartość/pojem-
nik usuwać do autoryzowanego punktu utylizacji odpadów lub zwrócić dostawcy. HU: A figyelmeztető mondatok: H290 Met. Corr. 1: Fémekre korrozív hatású lehet.. H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Súlyos égési sérülést és szemkárosodást okoz. Óvintézkedésre vonatkozó mondatok: P280: Védőkesztyű, 

védőruha, szemvédő, arcvédő használata kötelező. P301+P330+P331: LENYELÉS ESETÉN: A szájat ki kell öblíteni. TILOS hánytatni. P303+P361+P353: HA BŐRRE (vagy hajra) KERÜL: Az összes szennyezett ruha-
darabot azonnal le kell vetni. A bőrt le kell öblíteni vízzel vagy zuhanyozás. P305+P351+P338: SZEMBE KERÜLÉS ESETÉN: Több percig tartó óvatos öblítés vízzel. Adott esetben a kontaktlencsék eltávolítása, ha 
könnyen megoldható. Az öblítés folytatása. P310 Azonnal forduljon orvoshoz. P501 A tartalom/edény elhelyezése hulladékként: hulladékgazdálkodásra jogosult személynek leadva vagy visszaadva a szállítónak. 
RO: Frazele de pericol utilizate: H290 Poate fi corosiv pentru metale H318 Provoacă leziuni oculare grave Fraze de precauție: P280 Purtaţi mănuși de protecţie/îmbrăcăminte de protecţie/echipament de protecţie 
a ochilor/echipament de protecţie a feţei. P301+P330+P331 ÎN CAZ DE ÎNGHIȚIRE: Clătiți gura. NU provocați voma. P303+P361+P353 ÎN CAZ DE CONTACT CU PIELEA (sau cu părul): Scoateți imediat toată îmbrăcămin-
tea contaminată. Clătiți pielea cu apă sau faceți duș. P305+P351+P338 ÎN CAZ DE CONTACT CU OCHII: Clătiți cu atenție cu apă timp de mai multe minute. Scoateți lentilele de contact, dacă este cazul și dacă acest lucru 
se poate face cu ușurință. Continuați să clătiți. P310 Sunați imediat la un medic. P501 Aruncați conținutul/recipientul la prin înmânarea către o persoană autorizată să elimine deșeurile sau prin returnarea către furnizor.
BR: Advertências de perigo: H290 Met. Corr. 1: Pode ser corrosivo para os metais. H314 Skin Corr. 1A H318 Eye Dam. 1: Provoca queimaduras na pele e lesões oculares graves. Recomendações de prudência: P280: 
Usar luvas de protecção, vestuário de protecção, protecção ocular, protecção facial. P301+P330+P331: EM CASO DE INGESTÃO: Enxaguar a boca. NÃO provocar o vómito. P303+P361+P353: SE ENTRAR EM CONTACTO 
COM A PELE (ou o cabelo): Retirar imediatamente toda a roupa contaminada. Enxaguar a pele com água ou tomar um duche. P305+P351+P338: SE ENTRAR EM CONTACTO COM OS OLHOS: Enxaguar cuidadosamente 
com água durante vários minutos. Se usar lentes de contacto, retire-as, se tal lhe for possível. Continue a enxaguar. P310: Contacte imediatamente um CENTRO DE INFORMAÇÃO ANTIVENENOS ou um médico. P501: 
Eliminar o conteúdo/recipiente de acordo com a legislação local.
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EN: Contains: Sodium bisulfate 31%
Hydrochloric acid 0.0051%
Nature of preparation:
Combi-pack liquid/liquid

Application:
Authorised exclusively for use as an agent for 
controlling 
• bacteria (excluding bacterial spores and mycobac-
teria), yeasts, fungi, and viruses in drinking water 
systems used on livestock farms.
• bacteria (excluding bacterial spores and mycobac-
teria), yeasts and fungi, and viruses in drinking water 
used on livestock farms. Read enclosed conditions 
and directions for use carefully before use. For 
professional use only.

Contains: Sodium hydrogensulphate

Expiry date:  2 year after production date

Use biocides safely and sustainably. This product 
should be used in accordance with the product label.

Poisons Information: For information or to report 
a poisoning incident contact The National Poisons 
Information Centre (01 8092166)

NL / BE-NL: Bevat: Natriumbisulfaat 31% 
Zoutzuur 0,0051%
Aard van het preparaat:
Combiverpakking vloeibaar/vloeibaar

Toepassing:
Toegestaan is uitsluitend het gebruik:
• als middel ter bestrijding van bacteriën (excl. bac-
teriesporen en mycobacteriën), gisten, schimmels en 
virussen in drinkwatersystemen in de veehouderij;

• als middel ter 
bestrijding van 
bacteriën (excl. 
bacteriesporen en 
mycobacteriën), 
gisten, schimmels 
in drinkwater in de 
veehouderij.  Voor 
gebruik het bijge-
voegde gebruiks-
voorschrift en de 
gebruiksaanwijzing 
lezen. Uitsluitend 
voor professioneel 
gebruik.

Bevat: Natriumbisulfaat

Vervaldatum: 2 jaar na de productiedatum

DE: Enthält: Natriumhydrogensulfat 31%
Salzsäure 0,0051%
Art der Zubereitung:
Kombi-Packung flüssig/flüssig

Anwendung:
Zulässig ist nur die Verwendung:
• als Mittel zur Bekämpfung von Bakterien (ausge-
nommen Bakteriensporen und Mykobakterien), 
Hefen, Pilzen und Viren in Trinkwassersystemen in 
der Nutztierhaltung;
• als Mittel zur Bekämpfung von Bakterien (ausge-
nommen Bakteriensporen und Mykobakterien), 
Hefen, Pilzen im Trinkwasser in der Viehwirtschaft. 
Vor Gebrauch gesetzliche andhabungsvorschrift und 
Gebrauchsanweisung aufmerksam lesen. Das Mittel 
ist ausschließlich für die gewerbliche Verwendung 
vorgesehen.

Enthält: Natriumhydrogensulfat

Verfallsdatum: 2 Jahr nach Herstellungsdatum

FR: Contient: Bisulfate de sodium 31%
Acide chlorhydrique 0,0051%
Nature de la préparation:
Emballage associatif liquide/liquide

Application:
Seule l’utilisation est autorisée:
• comme moyen de lutte contre les bactéries (hors 
spores bactériennes et mycobactéries), les levures, 
les champignons et les virus dans les systèmes d’eau 
potable en élevage ;
• comme moyen de lutte contre les bactéries (hors 
spores bactériennes et mycobactéries), les levures, 
les champignons de l’eau de boisson en élevage. Lire 
attentivement le mode d’emploi et les conditions 
avant l’utilisation. Le produit est strictement réservé 
à une utilisation professionnelle.

Contient: hydrogénosulfate de sodium
Date de péremption: 2 an après date de production

ES: Contiene: Bisulfato sódico 31 g/100g
Ácido clorhídrico 0,0051 g/100g
Utilizar únicamente mezclándolo con el producto 
Di-O-Clean Liquid A.
Tipo de preparado:
Líquido precursor de un biocida generado in situ

Aplicación:
Adecuado para uso como medio de control de 
bacterias (excl. esporas de bacterias y micobacteri-
as), levaduras, mohos y virus en sistemas de agua 
potable de explotaciones ganaderas.
Lea las especificaciones y las instrucciones de 
uso antes de usar. El producto ha sido concebido 
exclusivamente para el uso profesional.

Contiene: hidrogenosulfato de sodio

Fecha de caducidad: 2 año desde la fecha de 
producción

IT: 100 g di prodotto contengono: bisolfato di sodio 
(CAS 7681-38-1): 31%acido chloridrico (CAS 7647-01-
0): 0,0051% acqua q.b. a 100
Natura del preparato:
Combi-pack liquido/liquido

Attuazione: Prodotto per combattere i batteri 
(esclusi spore e micobatteri) muffe e funghi nellác-
qua da bere e nelle reti idriche negli allevamenti 
di bestiame. Leggere attentamente le condizioni 
e le istruzioni per l’uso incluse prima dell’uso. La 
soluzione liquida è destinata esclusivamente ad un 
utilizzo professio¬nale.
Validità del prodotto: 2 anni dalla data di produzione
Da usare esclusivamente in combinazione con
Di-O-Clean Liquid A Solo per uso professionale

Contiene: idrogenosolfato di sodio

El usuario debe de mezclar 19 Litros del Di-O-Clean 
tipo A con 1 Litro del Di-O-Clean tipo B

lea el prospecto de Di-O-Clean antes de usar

DA: Indeholder: 
Natriumhydrogensulfat 31%
Saltsyre 0,0051%
Præparatets beskaffenhed:
Combi-pack væske/væske

Lovgivningsmæssige:
Godkendt udelukkende til brug som middel til 
kontrol af:
• bakterier (undtagen baktersporer og mykobak-
terier), gær, svampe og vira i drikkevandssystemer 
anvendt på kvægbrug.
• bakterier (undtagen baktersporer og mykobak-
terier), gær og svampe, samt vira i drikkevand 
anvendt på kvægbrug. Brugsanvisningens angivelse 

af dosering og virkningstid skal følges. Produktet er 
udelukkende beregnet til professionelt brug.

Indhold: natriumhydrogensulfat
Udløbedato: 2 år efter produktionsdato

HU: Hatóanyag:
Nátrium-hidrogén-szulfát 31% 
Sósav 0,0051%

Formuláció: Folyadék

Alkalmazás: 
A baktériumok (kivéve a spóraképző baktériumokat 
és a mikobaktériumokat), élesztők/gombák elleni 
küzdelem eszközei az ivóvízben és az állattartás 
ivóvízrendszereiben. Használat előtt figyelmesen 
olvassa el a mellékelt feltételeket és használati 
utasítást. Kizárólag professzionális használatra.

Tartalom: Nátrium-hidrogén-szulfát

Lejárati idő: a gyártás dátumától számított 2 év

FI: Sisältö: natriumvetysulfaatti 31%
suolahappo 0,0051%
Valmisteen luonne:
Yhdistelmäpakkaus neste/neste

Käyttöön:
Käytetään kontrolloimaan 
• bakteerit (pois lukien bakteeri-itiöt ja mykobak-
teerit), hiivat, sienet ja virukset kotieläintilojen 
juomavesijärjestelmissä.
• bakteerit (pois lukien bakteeri-itiöt ja mykobak-
teerit), hiivat ja sienet  karjatiloilla käytettävässä 
juomavedessä. Käyttöohjeiden mukaista annostelua 
ja vaikutusaikaa on noudatettava. Tuote on tarkoitet-
tu ainoastaan ammattikäyttöön.

Sisältää: natriumvetysulfaatti
Parasta ennen: yksi vuosi valmistuksesta

SE: Innehåller: natriumbisulfat 31%
saltsyra 0,0051%
Beredningens egenskaper:
Kombiförpackning vätska/vätska

Användning: Godkänd enbart för användning som 
medel för kontroll av:
• bakterier (utom baktersporer och mykobakterier), 
jäst, svampar och virus i dricksvattensystem som 
används på boskapsfarmar.
• bakterier (utom baktersporer och mykobakterier), 

jäst och svampar, samt virus i dricksvatten som 
används på boskapsfarmar. Doseringen och 
kontakttiden som anges i användningsanvisningar-
na måste följas. Produkten är endast avsedd för 
professionellt bruk.

innehåller: natriumbisulfat
Utgångsdatum:2år efter produktionsdatum

PL: Substancja czynna:
ditlenek chloru otrzymywany z chlorynu sodu popr-
zez zakwaszenie zaw.: 0,35 g/100g Di-o-Clean Liquid 
B zawiera: Prekursor: disiarczan sodu 31 g/100g 
Prekursor: kwas chlorowodorowy 0,0051 g/100g
Charakter przygotowania: 
Opakowanie kombinowane płyn/płyn

Zastosowanie: 
Środek do zwalczania bakterii (z wyjątkiem bakterii 
przetrwalnikujących i prątków gruźlicy), drożdży/
grzybów w wodzie pitnej i systemach wody 
pitnej dla zwierząt gospodarskich. Przed użyciem 
należy dokładnie zapoznać się z załączonymi 
warunkami i instrukcją użycia. Wyłącznie do użytku 
profesjonalnego.

Zawiera: Wodorosiarczan sodowy
Data ważności: 2 lata od daty produkcji

BR: Di-O-Clean LIQUID B (Bissulfato de sódio 31%)
Desinfetante: controle de bactérias (excluindo 
esporos e micobactérias), leveduras e vírus em água 
potável e sistemas de água potável.
PRODUTO SANEANTE NOTIFICADO NA ANVISA, Nº 
25351.171815/2019-31;

Data de validade: 2 anos após a data de produção

Fabricado por: The Schippers Group
Smaragdweg 60, 5527 LB Hapert, The Netherlands

Importador por: Schippers do Brasil Importação,
Exportação e Comércio de Produtos Agropecuários e

Serviços de Revisão e Manutenção em Equipamentos

LTDA CNPJ: 18.192.113/0001-00
Rua Virgílio de Carvalho Neves Neto, 966,
Residencial e Comercial Palmares CEP: 14092-440 - 
Ribeirão Preto – SP

Detentor do registro: Juliano de Freitas Oliveira Me.
CNPJ: 29.255.348/0001-01
Av. Presidente Vargas, 2121, Jardim América CEP:

14020-260 - Ribeirão Preto – SP
AFE N° 3.08.182-5

PT: Ingrediente activo: 
Bissulfato de sódio 31%  
Ácido clorídrico 0,0051%
Natureza da preparação: 
Pacote combinado: líquido/líquido

Aplicação: 
Meios de combate a bactérias (excluindo bactérias 
formadoras de esporos e micobactérias.), leveduras/ 
fungos na água potável e sistemas de água potável 
para gado. Leia atentamente as condições e in-
struções de utilização em anexo antes de usar. Para 
uso profissional apenas

Contém: Bissulfato de sódio

Prazo de validade: 2 anos após a data de fabrico.

INSTRUÇÕES DE USO: Di-O-Clean LIQUID
(dióxido de cloro – substância ativa) consiste em dois 
produtos precursores, Di-O-Clean LIQUID A (cloreto 
de sódio) e Di-O-Clean LIQUID B (bissulfato de sódio), 
os quais devem ser utilizados em combinação. Adi-
cione o conteúdo deste frasco (Di-O-Clean LIQUID B) 
ao frasco do Di-O-Clean LIQUID A e feche o frasco do 
Di-O-Clean LIQUID A, imediatamente. Use máscara 
para proteção. Espere 60 minutos para ocorrer a 
reação e o produto estará pronto para o uso. A so-
lução resultante pode ser mantida e utilizada por até 
30 dias, se armazenada no frasco original e em lugar 
fresco. Dose para desinfecção dos sistemas de água 
para consumo: 100 mL da solução resultante

 da mistura (DIO-CLEAN LIQUID A + Di-O-Clean 
LIQUID B) em 10 L de água. Deixar em contato 
com o sistema por 60 minutos. Após o tempo de 
exposição, lavar o sistema com água da rede até que 
o teor de dióxido de cloro na água de lavagem esteja 
dentro dos limites legais (0,2 ppm). Verificar usando 
materiais de teste, como tiras reagentes de dióxido 
de cloro ou um colorímetro. Dose para desinfecção 
de água para consumo: 55 mL da solução resultante 
da mistura (Di-O-Clean LIQUID A + Di-O-Clean LIQUID 
B) para 1000 L de água.

RO: Substanțe periculoase: 
hidrogenosulfat de sodiu
Precursori:
Bisulfat de sodiu (Lichid B) 31%  (CAS 7681-38-1) 

Domeniul și aria de utilizare:
Produsul este potrivit pentru a fi utilizat în toate 
tipurile de sisteme de apă din fermele de animale 
(conducte din plastic, oțel inoxidabil, aluminiu, fier, 
metal, cupru, sticlă, oțel). 
Agent pentru controlul bacteriilor (excluzând sporii 
bacterieni și micobacteriile), fungilor, levuricidelor 
și virușilor de pe suprafetele sistemelor de apă  din 
fermele de creștere a animalelor. 
- Îndepărtează biofilmul din conducta de apă și previ-
ne formarea acestuia dacă este folosit permanent 
- Nu corodează sistemul de apă după dozare 
- Nu are nicio influență asupra mirosului și 
gustului apei 
 
Citiți instrucțiunile de utilizare anexate și instrucțiuni-
le de utilizare înainte de utilizare 
NUMAI PENTRU UZ  PROFESIONAL
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Antigifcentrum BE/LU: +32 (0)70/245 245
Centre Antipoisons BE/LU: +32 (0)70/245 245 | FR: +33 (0)1 45 42 59 59
Giftnotrufzentrale BE/LU: +32 (0)70/245 245 | DE: +49 (0)30 30 68 67 00
Instituto nacional de toxicología ES: +34 915 620 420
Giftinformationen DK: +45 82 12 12 12


